#### 508890937 11/26/2024

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI657672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Exploring, Inc.	11/12/2024

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Exploring, LLC	
Street Address:	3655 Atlanta Industrial Drive NW, #100	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30331	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10208489

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4045413111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (404)745-2491

Email: landrew@ktslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lesley Andrew Address Line 1: Suite 2800

Address Line 2: 1100 Peachtree Street NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115195-1461956	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lesley Andrew	
SIGNATURE:	Lesley Andrew	
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2024	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Certificate of Conversion#page1.tiff source=Certificate of Conversion#page2.tiff source=Certificate of Conversion#page3.tiff source=Certificate of Conversion#page4.tiff

PATENT 508890937 REEL: 069445 FRAME: 0480

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "EXPLORING,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D.

2024, AT 10:09 O'CLOCK A.M.

ANNE DE LA CONTRACTION DE LA C

10003068 8100F SR# 20244180876

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**U** 

Authentication: 204850843 Date: 11-12-24

PATENT REEL: 069445 FRAME: 0481





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A GEORGIA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "EXPLORING, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EXPLORING, INC." TO

"EXPLORING, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2024, AT 10:09 O'CLOCK A.M.

E ANYS OF LEFT OF LEFT

10003068 8100F SR# 20244180876

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204850843

Date: 11-12-24

PATENT REEL: 069445 FRAME: 0482

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first incorporated is Georgia.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Georgia.
- 3. The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is March 23, 1999.
- 4. The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Exploring, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Delaware Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Exploring, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 12<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2024.

Name: David Walens

Title: Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:09 AM 11/12/2024
FILED 10:09 AM 11/12/2024
SR 20244180876 - File Number 10003068

## CERTIFICATE of FORMATION of LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies as follows:

First: The name of the limited liability company is Exploring, LLC.

**Second:** The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 8 The Green, STE B, in the City of Dover, County of Kent, Zip Code 19901. The name of its registered agent at such address upon whom process against Exploring, LLC may be served is Northwest Registered Agent Service, Inc.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Formation this 12th day of November, 2024.

Name: David Walens

Title: Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:09 AM 11/12/2024
FILED 10:09 AM 11/12/2024
SR 20244180876 - File Number 10003068

**RECORDED: 11/26/2024** 

PATENT REEL: 069445 FRAME: 0484